Interest rates -increase by 0.25%* -   0.00
Interest rates -decrease by 0.25%* -   (0.00)

* Holding all other variable constant

Impact on profit before tax

Expense / (Income)Particulars

₹ crore

- Price risk for mutual fund investments

31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21

Liquid funds

NAV -Increase by 1%* (0.62)   (3.05)

NAV -Decrease by 1%* 0.62   3.05

* Holding all other variable constant

Particulars

 Impact on profit before

tax

33.14  Disclosures as required by Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 Segment

   Reporting

₹ crore

The secondary segment information has been disclosed accordingly.

Primary / Secondary segment reporting format :

   a) The company’s risk-return profile is not affected by products as the company deals in single product.

   b) In respect of secondary segment information, the Company has identified its geographical segments as

   (i) Domestic

   (ii) Overseas

5% Increase or Decrease in foreign exchange rates will have following impact on profit before tax

31-Mar-22 31-Mar-21

USD Sensitivity (USD and USD pegged currency)

INR/USD -Increase by 5%* 17.01   12.79

INR/USD -Decrease by 5%* (17.01)   (12.79)

JPY Sensitivity

INR/JPY -Increase by 5%* (0.32)   (0.72)

INR/JPY -Decrease by 5%* 0.32   0.72

EURO Sensitivity ( EURO and EURO pegged currency)

INR/EURO -Increase by 5%* (1.08)   (1.40)

INR/EURO -Decrease by 5%* 1.08   1.40

* Holding all other variable constant

Particulars

Impact on profit before tax

Expense / (Income)

113 Annual Report 2021-22

₹ crore

33.15  Related party disclosure as required by Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 24

c. Payments made to Independent Directors

Mr. Shekar

Viswanathan

 Mrs. Vijaya

Sampath

 Mr. Shekar

Viswanathan

 Mrs. Vijaya

Sampath

Sitting Fees

CSR Meeting 0.00   -   0.00   -

Board Meeting 0.02   0.02   0.02   0.02

Nomination & Remuneration 0.01   0.01   0.01   0.01

0.03   0.03   0.03   0.03

Commission 0.05   0.05   0.05   0.05

0.08   0.08   0.08   0.08

Total sitting fees

Total Payment made

2020-212021-22

Particulars

₹ crore

₹ crore

a. List of related parties who exercise control:

 As at

31-03-2022

 As at

31-03-2021

1 India 51% 51%

2 Japan 39% 39%

3 Japan 10% 10%

Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.

 % Equity Interest

Sr. No. Name of the Related Party

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Limited

Larsen & Toubro Limited

Country of

Incorporation

For the year

ended March

31, 2022

For the year

ended March

31, 2021

For the year

ended March

31, 2022

For the year

ended March

31, 2021

For the year

ended March

31, 2022

For the year

ended March

31, 2021

Revenue by location of customers 524.30   341.70   83.25   383.15   607.55   724.85

Trade Receivables* 555.06   306.72   2.93   -   557.99   306.72

Advances from Customers 126.66   130.87   -   331.90   126.66   462.77
* Refer Note No. 5, 11 & 14

Total

Particulars

Domestic Overseas

b.

List of Key Management Personnel and payment of salaries, commission and perquisites to KMP

   Chief Financial Officer

2021-22 2020-21

 N V

Raghunath
 A R Prasad

a Short term employment benefits 0.45   0.50

b Post employment benefits 0.01   0.01

0.46   0.51

Key Management Personnel (KMP):

   Designation

N V Raghunath

  Name

TOTAL

ParticularsSr. No.

Annual Report 2021-22 114

f. Disclosure of related party transactions

Sr. No. 2021-22 2020-21

1 45.70   22.65

(i) 0.32   1.92

(ii) 9.04   1.93

(iii) 28.86   14.91

(iv) 7.43   3.88

(v) L&T - Sargent & Lundy Ltd. 0.03   -

(vi) L&T Valves Limited 0.00   -

(vii) L&T Infotech Limited 0.02   0.01

Sr. No. 2021-22 2020-21

2 739.69   879.93

(i) 302.39   14.83

(ii) 425.35   859.97

(iii) 11.62   4.54

(iv) 0.00   0.00

(v) 0.32   0.19

(vi) -   0.40

Sr. No. 2021-22 2020-21

3 14.03   9.50

(i) 0.06   0.03

(ii) 0.01   0.01

(iii) Larsen & Toubro Limited 0.58   0.62

(i) 0.07   0.08

(ii) Larsen & Toubro Limited 8.63   8.04

(iii) L&T Special Steels & Heavy Forgings Private Limited 0.00   -

(iv) 5.98   2.04

L&T-MHI Power Boilers Private Limited

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

Recovery of Expenses from:

Sale of goods & services:

Larsen & Toubro Limited

Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.

Payables towards expenses incurred by:

Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.

L&T-MHI Power Boilers Private Limited

L&T Special Steels & Heavy Forgings Private Limited

L&T-MHI Power Boilers Private Limited

Other Transactions:

Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.

Larsen & Toubro Limited

Mitsubishi Power, Ltd.

Nabha Power Ltd.

Purchase of goods & services:

Particulars

Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

Particulars

Particulars

L&T-MHI Power Boilers Private Limited